T-ST-6649-APN-001 Application Note  MAY 2010
Specifications subject to change without notice Preliminary Confidential Proprietary
Rev 0.1
1
RTC6649 Application Notes
RichWave Technology Corp.
TEL：：：：+886-2-87511358

T-ST-6649-APN-001 Application Note  MAY 2010
Specifications subject to change without notice Preliminary Confidential Proprietary
Rev 0.1
6
5. Bill of Material
Table 1: Bill of Material
Item Qty
Reference
Designators
Part Description Size Tol. Manufacturer P/N Manufacturer Note
1 2 R1,R4 0 ohm, 1/16W, 1A, LF 0402 ±5% WR04X000PTL WALSIN
2 1 R3 100 ohm, 1/16W, 1A, LF 0402 ±5% WR04X101PTL WALSIN
3 1 R2 4.7K ohm, 1/16W 0402 ±5% WR04X472JTL WALSIN
4 1 R5 10K ohm, 1/16W 0402 ±5% WR04X103JTL WALSIN
5 1 C8 1pF,NP0,50V,±0.25pF 0402 ±0.25pF 0402N1R0C500LT WALSIN
6 1 C9 1.5pF,NP0,50V,±0.25pF 0402 ±0.25pF 0402N1R5C500LT WALSIN
7 1 C7 3.3pF,NP0,50V,±0.25pF 0402 ±0.25pF 0402N3R3C500LT WALSIN
8 1 C12 10pF,NP0,50V,±5% 0402 ±5% 0402N100J500LT WALSIN
9 2 C5,C6 22pF,NP0,50V,±5% 0402 ±5% 0402N220J500LT WALSIN
10 2 C1,C14 100pF,NP0,50V,±5% 0402 ±5% 0402N101J500LT WALSIN
11 2 C2,C10 1nF, X7R,50V,±10% 0402 ±10% 0402B103K250CT WALSIN
12 1 C4 100nF,X7R,50V,±10% 0402 ±10% 0402B104K500CT WALSIN
13 1 C3 10uF,X5R,6.3V,±10% 0805 ±10% 0805X106K6R3CT WALSIN
14 1 L6 1nH,±0.3nH,300mA 0402 ±0.3nH HI1005-1C1N0SMT ACX
15 1 L5 1.2nH,±0.3nH,300mA 0402 ±0.3nH HI1005-1C1N2SMT ACX
16 1 L1 2.2nH,±0.3nH,300mA 0402 ±0.3nH HI1005-1C2N2SMT ACX
17 1 L4 3.3nH,±0.3nH,300mA 0402 ±0.3nH HI1005-1C3N3SMT ACX
18 1 L2 5.6nH,±0.3nH,300mA 0402 ±0.3nH HI1005-1C5N6SMT ACX
19 1 L3 5.6nH,±0.3nH,600mA 0603 ±0.2nH LQW18AN5N6C00 Murata
20 1 U1 RTC6649_QFN16_3x3 3x3   RTC6649 RichWave
T-ST-6649-APN-001 Application Note  MAY 2010